Website : www.gpmbankura.in Email id : gpm1985105@gmail.com Mob: 9734962796



GOBINDA PRASAD MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O. - AMARKANAN :: Dist. - BANKURA, 722133 (W.B) (NAAC Accredited 'B+' College)

Rd.....

Date.....

Memorandum of Understanding

BETWEEN



## GOBINDA PRASAD MAHAVIDYALAYA AMARKANAN, BANKURA, WEST BENGAL- 722133 &

## KASHIPUR MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN MAHAVIDYALAYA, KASHIPUR, PURULIA, WEST BENGAL- 723132

GOBINDA PRASAD MAHAVIDYALAYA, DIST.-BANKURA, PIN- 722133 and KASHIPUR MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN MAHAVIDYALAYA, DIST.-PURULIA, PIN- 723132 enter into this agreement to facilitate the academic collaboration and similar other issues which can be reached between the two institutions.

The general purpose of this MOU is for organisation of joint seminars and webinars in value education, starting new certificate course in value education and mutual visits of the faculty members and selected students of the different departments of both the institutions to share hands on experiences in different academic fields.

Students of the both institutions will have access to the quality enhancement programs organized by both the institutions.

It will remain valid till any of the parties chooses to withdraw from the linkage.

Any notice or other communication under this MOU shall be given in writing and delivered by hand, sent by post, facsimiled transmission or e-mail.

This MOU constitutes the agreement in principle to proceed and workout more detailed modalities to operationalise the same between the parties. No amendments consent or waiver of terms of this MOU shall bind either party unless in writing and signed by both parties.

Signed on behalf of GOBINDA PRASAD MAHAVIDYALAYA, BANKURA, WEST BENGAL

T 28/11/22

Dr Tushar Kanti Halder PRINCIPAL

Principal

Date:28/11/2022 Gobinda Prasad Mahavidyalaya Amarkanan, Bankura

Signed on behalf of KASHIPUR MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN MAHAVIDYALAYA, PURULIA, WEST BENGAL

Bar 28/11/22

Dr. Bibhas Kanti Mandal PRINCIPAL Date:28/11/2022

Principal Kashipur M. M. Mahavidyalaya Kashipur, Purulia